pursuant to RSA 4:29, to purchase the land, buildings, and other improvements comprising the South
Building Parcel at Granite Place ofTof.Rumford Street in Concord (the "Property") from 2GRANITE
PLACE LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company with an address at 81 North Main Street,
Concord, New Hampshire 03301 (the "Seller"), for up to Twenty-One Million Dollars ($21,000,000.00),
inclusive of anticipated closing costs, pursuant to the terms of a certain Purchase and Sale Agreement
submitted herewith to be effective upon authorization by the Governor and Executive Council, and to pay
certain additional customary and negotiated closing costs associated there\s'ith.

[...]

forth in the purchase option in the lease includes as a component of said purchase price the total budgeted cost of
such construction (to the extent fully complete before the closing) less a previous cash contribution by the State
toward construction costs in the amount of Two Million Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,050,000.00). Such
construction is not yet complete, and the State currently believes that it will not be fully complete prior to the
closing, likely resulting in a minor downward adjustment to the purchase price at the closing. Any such downward
adjustment to the purchase price seems likely at this lime to be less than Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars

[...]

event shall the Assignee be liable for any payments hereunder in excess of such available
appropriated funds. The parties acknowledge and agree that the Contract Sum, defined in the
South Granite Place Construction Contract as the Guaranteed Maximum Price to be paid to
the Contractor thereunder, is Seven Million Six Hundred Eight Thousand Dollars
($7,608,000.00), as specified in said Contract.

B. Section 10.3.3 of the AlA Document A20I-2017 portion of; the South Granite Place
Construction Contract (general indemnity) is hereby deleted in its entirety.

C. To the extent that Section 1 1.2. 1 of the a1 A Document A201 -2017 portion of the South

[...]

event shall the Assignee be liable for any payments hereunder in excess of such available
appropriated funds. The parties acknowledge and agree that the Contract Sum, defined in the
South Granite Place Construction Contract as the Guaranteed Maximum Price to be paid to
the Contractor thereunder, is Seven Million Six Hundred Eight Thousand Dollars
($7,608,000.00), as specified in said Contract.

B. Section 10.3.3 of the AlA Document A201-2017 portion of the South Granite Place
Construction Contract (general indemnity) is hereby deleted in its entirety.

C. To the extent that Section 1 1.2.1 of the AlA Document A201-2017 portion of the South

[...]

§ 4.3.1 Subject to ^Justments of the Contract Time as provided in the Contract Documents, the Contractor shall
achieve Substantial Completion of the entire Work:
(Check one ofthefollowing boxes and complete the necessary information.)

/  [ ] ^ Not later than One hundred eighty three (183 ) calendar days from the date of commencement of the
Work.

[  ] By the following date:

§ 4.3.2 Subject to.adjuslme'nts of the Contract Time as provided in the Contract Documents, if portions of the Work are
to be completed prior to Substantial Completion of the entire Work, the Contractor shall achieve Substantial

[...]

/-• 27 Warren Street,

Concord NH 03301
/ ^ "'t

Telephone Number: 6032250640 -
PAGE 3 •:

1

Established as follows:

The latter of the date of the issuance of building permit or the date set forth in a notice to proceed issued
by the Owner.

[  ] Not later than One hundred eighty three ( 183 ) calendar days from the date of commencement of the

Work.

Seven percenta2e (7%) of Cost of the work

PAGE 4

-§ 5.2.1 The Contract Sum is guaranteed by the Contractor not to e.xceed Seven Million Sl.x Hundred Eight Thousand
dollars ("$ 7.608.000.00 - ).